Canyon County Gun Range Advisory Board Meeting Agenda:

Thursday, June 20th, 2024 Time: 6-7pm Meeting: # 11

Address: Lake Lowell Park Office: 12996 Iowa Ave, Nampa, ID 83686

EXECUTIVE BOARD: (Quorum 3/5) – Jim Nuzzo (Chairperson), Nathan Guy (Secretary), Bob Sobba, Lew Shaver, Mathew Andrew

CALL TO ORDER:

Date: June 20th, 2024 Time: 6:00-7:00 pm

GEORGE NOURSE GUN RANGE ADVISORY BOARD VISION STATEMENT

The Board shall be an advisory body to the Board of County Commissioners, and its purpose shall be to make recommendations concerning the operation and administration of the County Gun Range.

GEORGE NOURSE GUN RANGE ADVISORY BOARD MISSION STATEMENT

The Range Advisory Board works to provide access to a sustainable, quality public shooting range that provides a safe, recreational facility that promotes responsible firearm activities and shooting experience for the citizens of Canyon County.

INTRODUCTIONS & OPENING REMARKS

Name, introduce yourself, contact information

APPROVE MEETING MINUTES

Review and approve minutes from May 16th, 2024, Meeting #10

BUDGET REPORT

Review budget

DISCUSSION ITEMS

- ➤ Nampa Highway District Traffic Counter #1
 - o May/June
- ➤ Selection Process for Gun Range RFQ (Request for Qualifications)

ACTION ITEMS

- Selection Process for Gun Range RFQ
 - Consider selecting candidate to perform Architecture/Engineering Services for George Nourse Gun Range Four-Year Phased Construction Plans

ADJOURNED:

To be added to the email list to receive Range Community Advisory Board agendas and meeting location details, or obtain minutes, please send your email request to parks@canyoncounty.id.gov.